
Carol’s Computer Creations ~ Carol A. Walsh, PDG, DA 



Governor  

Dan Bennett 
Member of the Lewistown 

Club 

324 S. Logan Blvd. 

  Burnham PA 17009 

  C: 717-418-0093 

  E: dan@danbennett.biz 

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 
District 7360 Leadership ~  2018-2019 

 

Rotary  
International  

President 
Barry Rassin 

a member of the Rotary Club of  
East Nassau, New Providence, Bahamas 

One Rotary Center 

1560 Sherman Ave. 

Evanston, IL  60201 

847-866-3000 

 

District Committee Chairs (continued) 

 

PolioPlus Subcommittee Chair: Jeffrey Coup 

1 570-742-8736   jeffcoup@verizon.net 

  

RI Convention Promotion Chair: Swan S. Stull 

1 570-713-9516    swanss@ptd.net 

  

Rotaract Chair:   Irvin Wright 

1 570-441-1419    iwright@bloomu.edu 

  

Rotary Public Image Chair:   Kresha D. Hornby 

1 304-851-7460    kresha@homesandstyle.com 

  

Youth Exchange Chair:   Carl E. Hill 

1 814-571-6677    carlhill7360@yahoo.com 

mailto:jeffcoup@verizon.net
mailto:swanss@ptd.net
mailto:iwright@bloomu.edu
mailto:kresha@homesandstyle.com
mailto:carlhill7360@yahoo.com


*The following clubs also have Satelite Clubs 

 *Bloomsburg  
*Martinsburg 
*Downtown Lock Haven 
   

Check DACdb for more information. 

 

  

  

    

   

    

   

    

   

    

  

    

   

    

   

   

    

    

    

    

    

    

Web Sites 
 

Rotary International:    www.rotary.org 
District 7360:    www.district7360.org 

DACdb:   www.dacdb.com 

District Committee Chairs  

(Committee Members  are listed on DACdb) 

 

Rotary Foundation Chair:  Carl W. Askew 

1 570-286-7823    d7370dg2009.10@gmail.com 

  

District Trainer:   Kelly C. Wike 

1 814-931-9125    kelly.wike.bvkb@statefarm.com 

  

Grants Subcommittee Chair:   Pam Wagoner 

1 304-263-1488    depotflorist@yahoo.com 

  

Interact Chair:    Patricia Ann Dunlavy 

1 814-386-3023    ann@lincolncaverns.com 

  

Membership Attraction & Engagement Chair:    James D. Eberly 

1 814-571-8095    eberly7360@gmail.com 

  

 Governor Elect 
Swan Stull 

 303 N. Third Street 

 Lewisburg PA 17837 

 R: 570-523-7677 

  C: 570-713-9516 

  swanss@ptd.net 

Please report errors  
in this directory to  

Carol Walsh,  
Dist. Admin.  

at:  
cawalsh@aol.com or  

call me at 814-238-7444. 

District Treasurer   
    Carrie Ryan 
       715 Deibler Rd 
  PA Furnace, PA   16865  
       B: 814-237-6229 
carrieryanrotary@yahoo.com 

District Secretary 
Tammy Wolgemuth 

341 S. Main St.. Apt. A 

Hughesville, PA   17737 

C:  570-765-5266  
tammyjw@comcast.net 

District Administrator 
Carol Walsh, PDG 

157 Quarry St. 

    Bellefonte,  PA  16823 
R/B: 814-238-7444 
cawalsh@aol.com 

 Governor Nominee 
Irv Wright 

803 Cherry Hill Rd. 
Bloomsburg, PA  17815 

R: 570-784-0316 
C: 570-784-0316 

iwright@bloomu.edu 

 

mailto:d7370dg2009.10@gmail.com
mailto:kelly.wike.bvkb@statefarm.com
mailto:depotflorist@yahoo.com
mailto:ann@lincolncaverns.com
mailto:eberly7360@gmail.com
mailto:carrieryanrotary@yahoo.com?Subject=Rotary%20%2D
mailto:iwright@bloomu.edu
mailto:iwright@bloomu.edu
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Jennings  Stickley  
1982-83 
315 Hilltop Ave 
Keyser WV  26726 
R: 304-788-0607  
B: 304-359-3078  
E: stickley1@frontier.com  

Irving  Seltzer  
1977-78 
503 Ridge Avenue  
Altoona PA 16602 
R: 814-631-9005 
B:  814-942-2232 
C: 814-207-2863  
E: irvseltzer@atlanticbb.net  

Carl  Hill  
1984-85 
124 Midway Dr. 
Bellefonte PA  16823 
R: 814-359-2920  
C:  814-571-6677 
E: carlhill7360@yahoo.com 

College of Governors 

Roy Kissinger 
1987-88 
12 Wetzel Road 
Pitman PA 17964 
R: 570-648-9552 
B: 570-682-9084 
C: 570-294-8340 
E: royk@tricoins.com 

R. Jeffrey Coup 
1990-91 
700 Upper Market St. 
Milton PA 17847 
R: 570-742-4896 
B: 570-742-8736 x329 
C: 570-412-1436 
E: jeffcoup@verizon.net 

Carl  Flohr  
1994-95 
25 Sheffield Drive 
Chambersburg PA 
17201 
R: 717-267-3500  
C: 717-552-0156 
E: carlrflohr@gmail.com  

Robert Mertz 
1997-98 
1141 Four Mile Drive 
Williamsport PA 17701 
R: 570-419-4070 
B: 570-326-2021 
rkhmertz@schneidervfdairy.com 

Richard Drukker III 
1994-95 (D-7470) 
49 Center St. 
Ringtown PA 17967 
R: 570-889-3755 
B: 
C: 201-572-9447 
E: rdrukker3@aol.com 

Howard Benner 
2001-02 
627 S. Sassafras St. 
Beavertown PA 17813 
R: 570-658-3167 
B: 570-658-5800 
C: 570-541-8116 
E: governor0102@ptd.net 

W. Michael Nailor 
2002-03 
651 Fifth Street 
Northumberland PA  
17857 
C: 570-490-5699 
E: nflncfl@ptd.net 

Douglas  Riley, Jr.  
2003-04 
1303 Lynndale Road 
Oakland  MD  21550 
R: 301-334-5684  
E: dtriley@hughes.net  

Carol  Walsh  
2001-02 
157 Quarry St. 
Bellefonte  PA  16823 
R: 814-238-7444  
B: 814-238-7444  
C: 814-360-8536  
E: cawalsh@aol.com  

Karen Teichman 
2004-05 
56 Beth Ellen Drive 
Lewisburg PA 17837 
R: 570-495-1073 
B: 570-286-0608 x226 
C: 570-490-0261 
E: pdgkaren@yahoo.com 

Kelly  Wike  
2004-05 
429 Pinecroft Ave 
Altoona  PA  16601 
R: 814-941-7428  
B: 814-684-0502  
C: 814-931-9125  
E: kelly.wike.bvkb@statefarm.com  

Gary Peck 
1999-2000 
346 Dewald Lane 
Hughesville PA  
17737 
R: 570-584-5453 
C: 570 279-1146 
garympeck@gmail.com 

Thomas Graves 
2000-01 
222 N. 20th Street 
Pottsville PA 17901 
R: 570-691-7521 
tegraves@mac.com 

Jean Stewart 
1996-97 
233 Airport Road  
Shamokin PA 17872 
jstewartm1@aol.com 

Maurice Stewart 
1996-97 (UK Dist. 1270) 
233 Airport Road  
Shamokin PA 17872 
 mjstewartm1@aol.com 

2018-19 President 

St. Marys 
   

Betty Kruger 
R: 814-512-7932 
C: 814-512-7932 
E: bkruger317@gmail.com 

 State College 
   

Drew Wetzel 
R: 814-482-0303 
C: 814-482-0303 
E: dwetz23@gmail.com 

 

State College Sunrise  
   

Tammy Gentzel 
R: 814-238-3528 
B: 814-238-8283 
E: tammy 
            @ccunitedway.org 

 State College/Downtown 
 

Ken Martin 
R: 814-380-4008 
B: 814-933-3817 
C: 814-380-4008 
E: kpmartin@stamps.org 

 

Sunbury 
   

Lisa Martina 
B: 570-701-3574 
C: 570-274-0433 
E: lmartina 
             @norrybank.com 

 Tamaqua 
   

Evan Evans 
R: 570-645-7716 
E: eevans26@outlook.com 

 

Tower City-Porter 
   

Karen Bopp 
R: 717-647-9184 
C: 570-640-7350 
E: mandeep@comast 

 Tyrone 
   

Mark Zabitz 
R: 814-684-8456 
C: 814-932-7363 
E: mzabitz@gmail.com 

 

Waynesboro 
   

Paul Lochstampfor 
R: 717-749-0299 
B: 717-762-6312 
C: 717-372-0699 
E: lochstampforfh 
                 @gmail.com 

 West  Snyder-Beaver Springs 
   

William (Chip) McCommons 
C: 5704044683 
E: pastorchip 
  @riverchristianfellowship.org 

 

Williamsport MD 
Audi Colombo 
B: 301-223-7713 
E: ACOLOMBO 
              @MRDC.NET 

 Williamsport PA 
Marc Schefsky 
B: 570-326-6600 
E: gm@genetti.com 
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2018-19 President 

Oakland 
   

James Carmack 
R: 301-387-5862 
C: 412-996-6228 
E: emmadex520 
          @hotmail.com 

 Pleasant Gap 
Joyce Kantner 
R: 717-868-9329 
E: joyce.kantner66 
                 @gmail.com 
 

 

Pottsville 
   

Michael Joyce 
R: 570-622-2191 
B: 570-628-6049 
E: mjoyce            
     @republicanherald.com 

 Renovo 
    

Pattie Rauch 
R: 570-923-1923 
E: prauch2132@comcast.net 

 

Ridgway 
   

Ralph Williams 
R: 814-772-0715 
C: 814-713-6291 
E: Ralph.williams 
           @rvi-usa.com 

 Ringtown 
   

Ann O'Boyle 
R: 570-889-5305 
C: 570-498-1668 
E: oboy53@ptd.net 

 

Romney 
   

Mary Sas 
R: 304-822-5298 
B: 304-822-4931 
C: 803-210-7120 
E: msas 
      @valleyhealthlink.com 

 Selinsgrove 
   

Cheryl Stumpf 
C: 570-850-4854 
E: Cheryl.stump 
          @girlsontherun.org 

 

Shamokin 
 

Bernard Keefer 
R: 570-648-6450 
B: 570-648-6450 
C: 717-669-0988 
E: Pastorkefer@gmail.com 

 Shenandoah 
   

Bradley Oravitz 
B: 570-462-9333 
C: 570-205-5241 
E: oravitzinc@yahoo.com 

 

Shepherdstown 
   

Michele Maiden 
B: 304-876-0822 
C: 304-279-2491 
E: Michele.maiden 
 @InsuranceOutfitters.com 

 Southern Schuykill Co. 
   

Kent Hatter 
R: 570-739-2191 
B: 570-366-8600 
E: kenthatter@remax.net 

 Photo 
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Dale  Lepovetsky  
2007-08 
560 Charles Street 
St Marys  PA  15857 
R: 814-781-3237  
B: 814-781-7123  
C: 814-335-2556  
E: lepovetsky@hotmail.com  

College of Governors 

Noreen O'Boyle 
2006-07 
114 S Broad Mt Ave 
Frackville  PA 17931 
R: 570-874-3868 
B: 570-874-1700 
E: noreenoboyle@verizon.net 

Jack  Murray  
2005-06 
156 Red Fox Drive 
Duncansville, PA. 16635 
R: 814-695-7942 
C: 814-935-1187 

Ronald  Keyser  
2008-09 
19766 Meadowbrook Rd 
Hagerstown  MD  21742 
R: 301-739-3140  
B:  
C: 301-491-7431  
E: ronald.keyser@gmail.com  

Joseph  White  
2009-10 
603 Ogden Avenue 
Clearfield  PA  16830 
R: 814-765-1859  
B:  
C: 814-529-3457 
E: 
jwhite35@verizon.net  

Corbett Monica 
2007-08 
66 Hawthorne Drive 
Lewisburg PA 17837 
R: 570-523-0290 
B: 717-436-1225 
C: 570-490-2109 
E: corbett@ptd.net 

Carl Askew 
2009-10 
830 Reagan Street 
Sunbury PA 17801 
R: 570-286-7823 
B: 
C: 570-898-5443 
E: d7370dg2009.10@gmail.com 

A. James Gruber 
2008-09 
912 Centre Street 
Ashland PA 17921 
R: 570-875-2805 
B: 
C: 
E: ajg8.9@verizon.net 

Paul Frey 
2009-10 (D-7620) 
28 W. Washington St 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
R: 301-797-7038 
B: 301-739-2015 
C: 301-514-5738 
E: paul@hagerstown.org 

Sharon Benner 
2013-14 
627 S. Sassafras Street 
Beavertown PA 17813 
R: 570-658-3167 
B: 570-658-5800 
C: 570-541-2566 
E: rotaryjour-

Jim Eberly 
2012-13 
PO BOX 112 
Lemont PA 16851 
R: 814-571-8095  
B: 814-237-7942   
C: 814-571-8095  
E: eberly7360@gmail.com 

Richard Drukker III 
2016-17 
49 Center St. 
Ringtown PA 17967 
R: 570-889-3755 
C: 201-572-9447 
E: rdrukker3@aol.com 

David Ford 

2015-16 
273 Mainville Drive 
Bloomsburg PA 17815 
R: 570-3898171 
B: 570-784-4210 
C: 570-594-1861 
E: davidfordD7360@gmail.com 

Alice Kissinger 
2011-12 
12 Wetzel Road 
Pitman PA 17964 
R: 570-648-9552 
B: 570-682-9084 
C: 
E: 
alice.kissinger@gmail.com 

Constance Wydra 
2010-11 
347 Dutchtown Road 
Ashland PA 17921 
R:  
B: 570-682-0933 
C: 570-244-5003 
E: cwydra@ash-tec.com 

Melinda  Golden  
2011-12 
14637 Tollgate Ridge Rd 
Hancock  MD  21750 
R: 717-294-6186  
B: 717-294-6677  
C: 240-675-1625  
E: govmelinda@live.com  

Mike Hornby 
2017-18 
PO Box 1254 

Martinsburg WV 

25402 

R/C: 304-851-7461 



Area 10 
Bellefonte  
   Sunrise 

Pleasant Gap 

State College 
State College/ 
    Downtown 
State College  
    Sunrise 

Area 9 
Lewistown 

Mifflintown 

W. Snyder- 
Beaver Springs 

 

Area 8 
Pottsville 

Tamaqua 

Mahanoy City 

Frackville 

S. Schuylkill  
     County 

Ringtown 

Shenandoah 

Charmaine Tetkowskie   
 1508 W. Lynn St. 
  Coal Twp.  PA 17866 
  R:  570-648-0147 
  B:  570-644-6177 
  C:  570-850-2475 
  E:  tetkoskiec 
             @MSN.com 

Area 7 
Mt. Carmel 

Selinsgrove 

Shamokin 

Hegins-Valley 
View 

Ashland Area 

Tower City-
Porter 

Sarah Kowalski  
   179 Ottawa Rd. 
   Turbotville, PA   
            17772 
  R: 570-437-2823 
   
  E:sjkowalski1@verizon.net 

Blair Lunberg 
 116 W/ 6th St. 
  Emporium  PA   
     15834 
  R:  814-486-1709 
  C:  814-594-2872 
  E:   
        blair_rx@hotmail.com 
 

Calvin Thomas 
  521 Mill Road 
  Clearfield  PA 16830 
  R:  814-768-7361 
  B:  814-290-5732 
  E:    

     calvin.thomas@CNBBank.bank  

Suzanne Foust  
  11 Mikes Peak Ln. 
  Lock Haven, PA,  
       17745 
  R:  570-893-1223 
  B:  570-660-2581 
  C:  570-660-2581 
  E: sfoust52@kcnet.org 

Assistant Governors 2018-19 

Area 2 
Coud-
ersport 

Emporium 

Galeton  

Area 4 

Hughesville 

Muncy 

Williamsport, 
PA 

Montoursville 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Area 6 

Bloomsburg 

Danville 

Elysburg 

Berwick 

Shenando-
ah 

    

   Ruth Lundy 
  597 Cemetery Drive 
  Hughesville  PA  
                  17737 
  R:  570-584-6552 
  B:  570-971-1192 
  C:  570-971-1192 
  E:  rlundy597@windstream.net 

   Irv Wright 
  803 Cherry Hill Rd. 
  Bloomsburg, PA   
     17815 
  R: 570-784-0316 
  C: 570-784-0316 
  E: iwright@bloomu.edu 

   Susie Drukker 
49 Center St. 
Ringtown PA  
       17967 
 R: 570-889-3755 
 C: 973-906-9636 
 E: sldrukker3@aol.com 

 Vince Giordano 
  7614 E. Back  
           Mountain Rd. 
  Reedsville, PA 
      17084 
  C: 215-206-0993 
  E: vgiordano@gmail.com 

 Debra Fudrow 
  966 Stratford Ct. 
  State College PA  
        16801 
   R: 814-880-9453 
   E: dqb3@psu.edu 

Area 5 
Lewisburg 

Lewisburg 
Sunrise 

Lewisburg 
Sunset 

Milton 

Sunbury 

Area 3 
Downtown      
   Lock Haven* 

*Mill Hall    
   Satellite Club 

Lock Haven 

Renovo 

Area 1 

Johnsonburg 

Ridgway 

St. Marys 

Clearfield 

Curwensville 

2018-19 President 

Lock Haven 
   

Sharon Cupp 
B: 570-748-2951 
E: auntsharoncupp 
             @yahoo.com 

 Long Meadows 
    

Brent Layton 
C: 301-988-0890 
E: blayton@tcatrust.com 

 

Mahanoy City 
 

Nancy Boyles 
304 E. Centre St. 
Mahanoy City, PA   
           17948 

 Martinsburg* 
   

Amanda GiangolaB: 
3042296525 
C: 3048396622 
E: amanda.vance20 
                @comcast.net  

 

Martinsburg Sunrise 
   

Jim Scott 
R: 304-261-6484 
B: 304-263-0199 
C: 304-261-6484 
E: jims@rmsstorage.com 

 Mercersburg 
   

David Moore 
B: 717-328-9100 
C: 717-494-9240 
E: davidmoore46@me.com 

 

Mifflintown 
   

Vincent Giordano 
C: 215-206-0993 
E: vgiordano@gmail.com 

 

 Milton 
   

Chris Coup 
B: 570-742-8736 
C: 570-850-5512 
E: ccoup@coupagency.com 

 

Montoursvlle 
 

Sue Harvey 
R: 570-666-1498 
B: 570-368-1200 
C: 570-419-2635 
E: susan.harvey@jssb.com 

 Morrisons Cove 
 

Thomas Kozminski 
R: 412-965-7391 
B: 814-381-2909 
E: Tom.Kozminski 
                @Morefield.com 

 

Mt. Carmel 
   

Pam Konopka 
C: 267-975-0240 
E: pamngene@gmail.com 

 Muncy 
   

Vicki Zimmerman 
R: 570-412-5571 
C: 570-412-5571 
E: vzimmer@ptd.net 

 

 

Photo 
 
 
 

 
 

Unavailable 

mailto:calvin.thomas@CNBBank.bank
mailto:iwright@bloomu.edu
mailto:iwright@bloomu.edu


2018-19 President 

Hagerstown Sunrise 
   

Herb Smith  
R: 301-797-4351 
B: 717-597-3101 
C: 240-291-0097 
E: Hondaman21740 
            @gmail.com  

 Hancock 
 

Brad Irgens 
R: 240-446-8493 
B: 304-258-6507 
E:  bkirgens@aol.com  

 

Hegins-Valley View 
   

Alice Kissinger 
R: 570-648-9552 
C: 570-294-8341 
E: alice.kissinger 
                 @gmail.com 

 Hollidaysburg 
    

John Tidd 
B: 814-696-2619 
C: 814-312-0225 
E: jttidd@comcast.net 

 

Hughesville 
   

Eric Butler 
R: 570-584-6392 
C: 570-447-4209 
E: ebutler@lycoctc.org 

 Huntingdon 
   

Rick Laabs 
B: 814-599-8762 
E: laabsra55@gmail.com 

 

Johnsonburg 
 

Mary Dacanal 
R: 814-965-2336 
B: 814-965-3231 
C: 814-598-1665 
E: mrddr@windstream.net 

 Keyser 
   

Chuck Julian 
R: 304-790-3773 
B: 304-788-6902 
C: 304-790-3773 
E: Charles.Julian@mail.wvu.edu 

 

Lewisburg 
   

Ruth McCord 
R: 570-523-6849 
C: 570-412-5360 
E: mccord@ptd.net 

 Lewisburg Sunrise 
   

Paul Smith 
R: 570-523-9142 
B: 570-768-8507 
C: 570-768-8507 
E: psmithlewisburgrotary 
                                @gmail.com 

 

Lewisburg Sunset 
 

Karen Teichman 
R: 570-495-1073 
B: 570-286-0608 x226 
C: 570-490-0261 
E: pdgkaren@yahoo.com 

 Lewistown 
   

Colleen McCusker 
R: 667-9714 
C: 717-513-3983 
E: dririsheyes@aol.com 

 

This directory is made available solely for the  use of  
Rotarians in District 7360.  It is not  to be made available  

to non-Rotarians nor  for any commercial or business  
purpose.  Thank you for respecting this request. 

Susanna Tomlinson 
  142 Locust Court 
  Hollidaysburg PA  
           16648 
  R: 814-317-7531 
  C: 814-414-1151 
  E: Smto1 
          @atlanticbb.net 

Area 12 
Claysburg 

Morrison's  
    Cove 

Bedford 

Bedford  
    Sunrise 

Area 11 

Altoona 

Altonna  
     Sunrise 

Hollidaysburg 

Huntingdon 

Tyrone 

Craig L. Carlson 
  154 Overlook Road  
   Martinsburg, PA 16662 
   R: 814-614-4334 
   B:  703-625-1305 
   C:   
   E: CLCARLSON77@hotmail.com 

Tom Carr 
  440 Gravelly Run Rd  
  McHenry MD 21541 
  R:  301-501-0190 
  C:  301-501-0190     

  E:tcarr 
           @mail2.gcnet.net  

Area 15 
Charles Town 

Martinsburg 

Martinsburg  
  Sunrise 

Shepherdstown 

Berkeley    
    Springs 

Hancock 

Area 14 
Hagerstown 

Hagerstown  
    Sunrise 

Long  
   Meadows 

Williamsport,    
     MD 

Area 16 
Cumberland 

Keyser 

Romney 

Grantsville 

Oakland 

 

Area 13 
Chambers-
burg 

Mercersburg 

Waynesboro 

 

Assistant Governors 2018-19 

    

 Theresa Bachman 
  1077 Fiddlers Rd. 
  Chambersburg, PA   
        17202 
  C: 717-262-8077 
  E: tbachman 
           @spiritrustlutheran,org 

 Rebecca Hogamier 
  57 Nottingham Road  
  Hagerstown MD  
            21740 
  R: 301-797-6631 
  B: 240-313-3283 
  C: 301-992-0217 
  E: rhogamier@myactv.net 

 Dana Orsini 
  1009 Mill Race Dr. 
  Martinsburg, WV   
         25401 
  R: 304-263-6392 
  C: 304-270-8567 
  E: dmorsini@aol.com 

  

mailto:bkirgens@aol.com


2018-19 President 

Altoona 
Don Ruggery, Jr. 
R: 814-693-1296 
C: 814-329-0873 
E: donruggeryjr 
         @spherion.com 

 Altoona Sunrise 

Wade Kagarise 
C: 
E: wadekagarise@verizon.net 

 

Ashland Area 
   

Joann Birster 
R:  570-875-2745 
C:  570-590-1140 
E: Birsterm@verizon.net 

 Bedford 
   

Braxton Snyder 
R: 8149773399 
C: 814-9773399 
E: brack2006@yahoo.com 

 

Bedford Sunrise 
   

Tim Weaverling 
R: 814-624-2314 
C: 814-931-7767 
E: tweaverling 
      @rwrinsurance.com 

 Bellefonte Sunrise 
   

Liz Toukonen 
R: 814-360-2376 
B: 814-355-5551 
E: ltoukonen 
      @ymcaofcentrecounty.org 

 

Berkeley Springs 
   

Heather Sigel 
E: hsigel 
       @valleyhealthlink.com 

 Berwick 
 

Tom Kowalchick 
R: 570-759-9203 
B: 570-759-0397 
C: 570-594-9203 
E: drkowalchick@hotmail.com 

 

Bloomsburg* 
 

Amanda Mortimer 
C: 570-394-8504 
E: bloomtot@yahoo.com 

 Chambersburg 
 

Craig Cordell 
B: 717-477-2153 
C: 717-658-2377 
E: ccordell@new-visions.org 

 

Charles Town 
 

Amy Panzarella 
R: 304-728-8748 
B: 304-724-3735 
C: 304-919-1120 
E: apanzarella@apus.edu 

 Claysburg 
 

Brendan Leppert 
R: 814-207-1885 
C: 410-871-8099 
E: leppert@spoofee.com 

 Photo 
 
 
 

 
 

Unavailable 

2018-19 President 

Clearfield 
 

Vince Cahill 
B: 814-768-1284 
C: 570-412-3574 
E: cahill_vince@yahoo.com 

 Coudersport 
 

Ruthie Sallade 
R: 814-274-8790 
C: 814-414-8104 
E: rsallade@zitomedia.net 

 

Cumberland 
 

Scott Kline 
B: 301-777-1781 
E: scottk@chessiefcu.org 

 Curwnesville 
 

Shelia Williams 
R: 814-236-2872 
C: 814-761-5797 
E: hostmommy@icloud.com 

 

Danville 
 

Kwok Ngai 
R: 570-275-9442 
B: 570-271-2252 
C: 570-764-4314 
E: kwok.ngai@merck.com 

 Downtown Lock Haven* 
 

Diahann Claghorn 
C: 814-571-5324 
E: diahann74@comcast.net 

 

Elysburg 
 

Gina Becker 
C: 570-854-0493 
E: gmlgb@live.com 

 Emporium 
 

Lori Reed 
R: 814-486-3046 
B: 814-486-3046 
C: 814-335-4124 
E: runljr@yahoo.com 

 

Frackville 
 

Suzanne Domalakes 
R: 570-874-2672 
C: 570-691-8866 
E: sldomalakes 
           @verizon.net 

 Galeton 
 

Tony Adami 
E: tjadami@verizon.net 

 

Grantville 
 

Lisa Varndell 
C: 301-268-0881 
E: lisa 
@varndellengineering.com 

 Hagerstown 
   

Rod MacRae 
R: 301-582-3044 
B: 240-439-0232 
E: rod.macrae@maryland.gov 

 


